Southeastern
Claim Executives Association

SCEA Spring Meeting Agenda
April 19:22, 2009
C%

Renaissance Resort at World Golf Village
St. Augustine, FL




Our Objectives

OsTo maintain an association of property/ casualty
companies and corporate self-insurer claims
executives whose companies are domiciled in ofr
having as their area of responsibility, designated
southeastern states. ' : '

OsTo maintain a professional forum for the
exchange of information concerning matters of
mutual interest.

©=To promote harmony, cooperation and cordial
business relations among the members.

S=To encourage prdper claims handling.
©=To discourage false or fraudulent claims.

©=To expose dishonest, unscrupulous or unethical
practices by whomever committed.

O<To increase the efficiency and knowledge of
membetrs and their company claims departments.




Terry Brewer*
Cecilia Brewer

Bryan Crook
Donna Crook

Bill Dibble
Steve Dionisio

Carl Dunn
Jacqui Dunn

Byron Garrett*
Nadine Garrett

Gytis Gavelis
Lynda Gavelis

David Glover
Jackie Glover

Dennis Gowen
Steve Grabow™*
Michael Hale*
Brian Hauryak
Baxter Jones
Bill Lynch

Mike Meyer

Mike Reed
Leigh Reed

Joyce Slawiak
Jack Stewart
Neill Timmons

Clay Willmore*

Tammy Willmore

*2008 Member Applicant

Attending Members

Tennessee Farmers
Guest

North Carolina Farm Bureau
Guest

Infinity Insurance Co.
Munich Re America

Life Member
Guest

Tennessee Farmers
Guest

Catlin, Inc
Guest

American Agricultural
Guest

Swiss Re

Florida Farm Bureau

Claims Professional Liability Ins Co

American Southern
Southern Farm Bureau
American Southern

North Carolina mm:s. Bureau

Custard Insurance Adjusters
Guest

Infinity Insurance Co
Assurant Special Property
Canal Insurance Co

Tennessee Farmers
Guest

tbbrewer@tfbf.com
bryan.crook @ncfbins.com

bill.dibble@ipacc.com
sdionisio@munichreamerica.com

dunnmediator@belisouth.net
bgarrett@tfbf.com
gytis.gavelis@catlin.com
dglover@aaic.com

dennis_gowen@swissre.com
steve.grabow@ffbic.com
Michael.hale@cplic.net
brianh@amsou.com
bjones@sfbic.com
bill@amsou.com
mike.meyer@ncfbins.com

mreed@custard.com

Jjoyce.slawiak@ipacc.com
jack.stewart@assurant.com
nmt@canal-ins.com

cwillmore@tibf.com

e o et 4ot St e e

Jason Baer

Rey Becker
Colleen Becker
Donald Benson
Ira Bergman
Roland Bernal
Jerry Blevins
Wesley Catri
Catherine Chavarri
Wayne Cody
Steven Como
Alien Cornfoot
Robert Darroch
Patty Darroch
David Delaney
Brian Duncan
Sharri Chappell
Bob Dwyre

Chris Elrich

tinda Eirich
Randy Fischer
Francine Fischer
Roy Fisk

Greg Gaebe

Vicki Gaebe
David Getman
John Giknis
Stephanie Giickauf
Steven Glickauf
Mark Hatfield
Larry Haussmann
Paula Haussmann
Raymond Holton
James Kitces
Greg Kummerlen
Gary LaFond
Jennifer Leo
Jennifer C Lester
Steve Letro
Speer Mabry
Judy Mabry -
Robert Moses
Sean Mount

Lee Pruett

Kelth Roberts

Jo Roberts

Tony Simmons
Melinda Simmons
Maria Stephenson
Clint Sumner
Bettie Sumner
Joel Sybert

Jay Watkins

Joel Wiggins
‘Debbie Wiggins
Greg Willlams
Miiler Willlams

Gluest Attendees

Halley McNamara Hall Larmann & Paple
PCl of America
Guest

Bradham Benson Lindley Blevins Bayliss & Wyatt

Mound Cotton Wollan & Greengrass
Groelle & Salmon PA

Bradham Benson Lindiey Bievins Bayliss & Wyatt

Catri Holton Kessler & Kessler
Stephenson Mathews Chavarrl & Lambert
Property Damage Appralisers

Eagle Adjusting Dervices Inc

Crawford & Company

Goodman McGuffey Lindsey & Johnson
Guest

Dell Graham

Tenco Services Inc

Guest

Forcon International Group

Quality Adjustments

Guest

Boehm Brown Fischer Harwood Kelly & Schething

Guest

Artisan Claims / Medical Review Solutions
Gaebe Mullen Antonelli Esco & Dimatteo
Guest

Cunningham Lindsey, US, Inc

ISO Claimsearch

Goodman McGuffey Lindsey & Johnson
Guest

Safelite Solutions

Crawford & Company

Guest

Catrl Holton Kessler & Kessler

Robins Kaplan Miller & Ciresl
Wiederhold & Moses

BlueWave Technology

HAS Engineers & Scientists

Dell Graham

National Weather Service

Mabry & McClelland

Guest

Wiederhold & Moses

Halley McNamara Hall Larmann & Paple
Levy & Pruett

Tennessee Farmers

Guest

Tennessee Farmers

Guest

Stephenson Mathews Chavarrl & Lambert
Magruder & Sumner

Guest

Crawford & Company

Ball Ball Mathews & Novak

Custard Insurance Adjusters

Guest

Eagle Adjusting Services Inc

Williams & Willlams

jbaer@hmhip.com
rey.becker@PCIAA.net

dbenson@fia-esgq.com
IBERGMAN@MOUNDCOTTON.com
R.Bernel@gspalaw.com
jblevins@fla-esq.com
weatri@chkklaw.com
chavarrijd@smeclattorneys.com
wayne.cody@pdaorg.net
s.commo@eagleadjusting.com
allen_cornfoot@us.crawco.com
rdarroch@gmij.com

ddelaney.deligraham.com
bduncan@tenco.com

radwyre@forcon.com
) cerich@qualityadjustments.com

rfischer@boehmbrown.com

royfisk@artisanclalms.com
Ggaebe@gaebemullen.com

DGETMAN@CL-NA.com
JGIknls@ISO.com
sglickauf@gmij.com

mark.hatfleld@safelite.com
Lwhaus@us.crawco.com

roholton@chkkiaw.com

+ JAKitces@RKMC.com
gkummerlen@wmrfla.com
glafond@bluewave-technology.com
jleo@hsa-env.com
jlester@dellgraham.com

smabry@m-legal.com

rmoses@wmrfla.com

sean mount@halleymenamara.com
lee@levypruett.com
kroberts@tfbf.com

tsimmons@tibf.com

miosjd@smclattorneys.com
Law@magruderSumner.com

Joel Sybert@us.crawco.com
JWATKINS@ball-ball.com
jwiggins@custard.com

gwilllams@eagleadjusting.com
millerwms@worldnetatt.net



£ Sunday, April 19, 2009 |

3:00-5:00 pm

6:30- 8:30 pm

Registration Pre-Convene A

President’s Reception St. Augustine A

$ Monday, April 20, 2009

7:30-9:00 am

8:00-9:00 am

9:00 am

915 - 10:45am

10:45 am

10:30 - 14:30 am

44:30 am

4:00 pm

6:30 - 8:00 pm

" Golf Tournament

Breakfast
Officers and Directors Royal Melbourne

Members and Guests Continental St, Augustine E

Business Session St. Augustine E
President’s Welcome

Neill Timmons

Clalms Handling and Public Adjusters

David Getman, Assoclate VP, Cunningham Lindsay

Ira Bergman, Attorney, Mound Cotton Wollan & Greengrass
Break

Southeast States Legal Updates - Panel Discussion

Roland Bernal, Attorney, Groelle & Salmon, PA

Sean Mount, Attorney, Hailey McNamara, LLP
James Kitces, Attorney, Robbins Kaplan Miller & Ciresi, LLP

Ciosing Comments / AdJourn
Slammer & Squire

Cocktail Reception & Hors D'oeuvres Legends 2

% Tuesday, April 2I, 2009

7:30 - 9:00am

8:00 - 9:00 am

9:00 - 10:00 am

10:00 am

10:15 - 11:00 am

11:00 - 12:00 pm

12:00 pm

6:30 ~ 7:00 pm

7:00 - 20:30 pm

Breakfast
Members Breakfast Meeting Legends 1

Guests Continental St. Augustine E

Business Session St. Augustine E
Federal Regulation: Medlicare Secondary Payer Act
and the Natlonal Motor Vehicle Title Registry

John Giknis, CPCU, SCLA, RPA, AIC, Assistant VP, ISO Claimsearch
Break

National Legislative & Regulatory Developments

Rey Becker, VP Global Issues and Research,

Property Casualty Insurers Association of America (PCI)
Examining Factors that Affect Hurrlcane Forecasts

Steve Letro, Meteorologist in Charge, National Weather Service,

Jacksonville, FL

Ciosing Comments / Adjourn
Afternoon Open
Cocktall Reception Troon / Wentworth

Banquet Dinner and Muslc

m@ Wednesday, April 22, 2009

7:30 - 9:00am

Officers and Directors
Breakfast Meeting

Royal Melbourne



1

SCFA
Recipient / Member

1984
Stephanie Jones / Bill Jones
Kathleen O'Connel | / Brenden O'Conneli

1985
Rhonda Pitts / J Pitts
Douglas roach / Richard Roach

1986
Gregory Carlisle /.Sid Furr
Kathleen O'Connel | / Brenden O'Connell

1987
Robert Edwards / Bill Edwards
Clay Vanable / Charlie Vanable

1988
Robert Edwards / Bill Edwards

Frances Timmons iii / Mac Timmons

1989
Kathleen O'Connel I / Brenden O’Connell
Edward Timmons / Mac Timmons

1990 .
Kathryn Serrano / Robert Serano
Edward Timmons / Mac Timmons

1991
Danielle Canepa / Dominic Canepa
John Mulien / John Mullen

1992

Kenneth Criswell / Larry Criswell

Staci Lee / Lemar Lee

Jennifer Pogachnik / Robert Pogachnik

1993

George Casale / George Casale

Blair Evans / Barbara Evans

Kenneth O'Donnel ! / Kevin O’'Donnell

1994

Glen Criswell / Larry Criswell
Brad Deiner / Jay Denler
Blain Evans / Barbara Evans

1995

Kenneth Criswell / Larry Criswell
Glen Criswell / Larry Criswell
Brad Deiner / Jay Denler
Adrienne Lynch / Willilam Lynch

1996

Michael Brinkley / Gary Brinkiey
Nicole Deiner / Jay Deiner

Brad Denier / Jay Deniler
Adrienne Lynch / William Lynch

Scholarship Recipients

1997

Michael Anderson / Jack Anderson
Michael Brinkiey / Gary Brinkley
Lisa Judovan / Steven Judovan

1998

Michael Anderson / Jack Anderson
Michael Brinkley / Gary Brinkley
Emily Donegan / Richard Maloney
Lisa Valdes / Jorges Valdes

1999

Michael Brinkley / Gary Brinkiey
Jason Judovan / Steven Judovan
Bryan Loeffler / Roy Loeffler
Paul Windley / John windley

2000

Erin Cahiil / Jeremiah Cabhill
Kathleen Cahill / Jeremiah Cahill
Lisa Valdes / Jorges Valdes

2001

Kathleen Cabhill / Jeremiah Cabhill
Andrea Camp / Dana Camp
Anna Haurylak / Brina Haurylak

2002
Erin Cahill / Jeremiah Cahill
Charles Sitterson / Willlam Sitterson

2004
Danlelle Hildebrand / Peter Hildebrand
Louls Jones / Willlam Baxter Jones

2005
Callin Hildebrand / Peter Hildebrand
Louls Jones / William Baxter Jones

2006
Phillip Craok / Bryan Crook
Elizabeth Jones / Willlam Baxter Jones

2007
Phillip Crook / Bryan Crook
Elizabeth Jones / William Baxter Jones

2008
Phillip Crook / Bryan Crook )
Elizabeth Jones / Willlam Baxter Jones

2009 Spring Meeting Spoasors

Alimark Services, Inc
St. Louis, MO

Artisan Claims / Medical Review Solutions
Albany, NY

Baton Rouge Claims Service
Baton Rouge, LA

Boehm, Brown, Fische,r Harwood, Kelly & Scheihing, P.A.
Daytona Beach, FL

Bradham, Benson, Lindley, Blevin, Baylis & Wyatt
Ft. Lauderdale, FI

Bradiey, Radcliff & Brown
Mobile, AL

Crawford & Company
Atlanta, GA

Crittenden Adjustment Company
Ft. Meyers, FL

Custard Insurance Adjusters, Inc.
Norcross, GA

Goodman, McGuffey, Lindsey & ._o:.:mo:.. LLP
Atlanta, GA .

HAS Engineers & Scientists
Tampa, FL

Levy & Pruett
‘Decatur, GA -
‘McCormick & Priore
Philadelphia, PA

m.m.mo:wmr Karesh, Tate & Bicknese, LLP
T Atlanta, GA

Tenco Services, Inc.
Nashville, NC

Wiederhold & Moses, P.A.
West Palm Beach, FL



Future M WQS%Q

2009 fall
Williamsburg Lodge - Williamsburg, VA
October 18 - 20

2010 spring
Naples Beach Resort - Naples, FL
April 17 - 20

2010 fall
Hilton Oceanfront Resort - Hilton Head, SC
October 10 - 12

20411 spring
Hutchinson Island Marriott - Stuart, FL
April 17 - 20

20141 fall
Grand Hotel Marriott - Point clear, AL
October2-4

2012 spring
to be determined

2012 fall
Grove Park Inn - Asheville, NC
October 14 - 16

Notes




President

Neill Timmons
Canal Insurance Company

Vice President
Bryan Crook

North Carolina Farm Bureau Insurance Company

Treasurer
Steve Hooks
General Casualty Insurance Company

Secretary
Mike Meyer

North Carolina Farm Bureau Insurance Company

Do [
Directors

Steven Dionisio
Munich Reinsurance America

David Glover
American Agéicu!tural Insurance Company

Dennis Gowen
Swiss RE

Ernie Grant
American Southern Insurance Company

Brian Hauryak
American Southern Insurance Company

Baxter Jones
Southern Farm Bureau Casualty Insurance Company

Wayne Erwin
Tennessee Farmers Mutual Insurance Company




